9. EVROPSKO PRVENSTVO V DVORANI ZA VETERANE
San Sebastian (ESP), 19. — 24. marec 2013

RESULTS
ER Rainer Wenk GER 12/03/2005 Eskilstuna, SWE 6.97
CR Rainer Wenk GER 12/03/2005 Eskilstuna, SWE 6.97
Long jump M45 Final (19 March) 10:00
Name Date of
Pos Licence Country Birth 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result
1 Evgenii Ivanov RUSSIA 02/11/1967 6.10 6.53 X X X X 6.53
2 Eduardo Calleja SPAIN 02/01/1967 6.22 6.44 X - - - 6.44
3 Ulrich Ratsch GERMANY 10/06/1967 6.15 6.27 6.15 6.10 X 6.05 6.27
4 Ian Allen GREAT BRITAIN 15/03/1966 6.24 X 5.84 X X X 6.24
5 Vladimir Pankratov RUSSIA 23/02/1967 X 6.18 6.11 4.40 6.22 X 6.22
6 Andre Briscan FRANCE 29/06/1965 5.76 5.92 5.89 5.97 5.86 - 5.97
7 Philippe Poulain BELGIUM 21/02/1966 X 5.79 3.70 4.30 5.56 5.85 5.85
8 Gilles Silard FRANCE 22/07/1963 5.40 5.40 5.62 5.46 X 5.57 5.62
9 Jose Alberto Quintano SPAIN 19/11/1964 5.57 5.48 5.40 5.57
10 Laurent Saviard FRANCE 02/12/1964 5.54 X 5.52 5.54
11 Jiri Burda CZECH REPUBLIC 15/09/1967 X 5.33 5.30 5.33
12 Martin Baranzke GERMANY 26/04/1963 5.00 4.99 5.20 5.20
13 Damjan Gril SLOVENIA 04/08/1967 4.444.79 4.70 4.79
14 Jean Verges FRANCE 24/07/1966 X 3.69 X 3.69
RESULTS
ER David Elderfield GBR 02/02/2008 Birmingham, GBR 52.54
CR Viv Oliver GBR 09/03/2003 San Sebastian, ESP  53.62
400 metres M50 Heats (19 March) 19:36
. Name Date of
Pos Bib Lane Licence Country Birth Result
1 50257 6 Robert Grew GREAT BRITAIN 18/12/1962 56.74(Q)
2 50377 4 Marko Bozicek SLOVENIA 01/02/1962 57.93(Q)
3 50282 3 Peter Hoell GERMANY 03/08/1960 57.99(q)
4 50145 5 Klaus Wieser AUSTRIA 04/11/1961 59.01(q)
5 50349 2 Willem De Ruijter NETHERLANDS 11/06/1960 1:03.59
400 metres M50 Heats (19 March) 19:40
. Name Date of
Pos Bib Lane Licence Country Birth Result
1 50239 4 Bernard Vincent FRANCE 05/12/1961 57.51(Q)
2 50357 6 Bogumil Zurawski POLAND 14/04/1959 58.56(Q)
3 50361 2 Pedro Gerardo PORTUGAL 11/12/1961 59.48(q)
4 50254 3 Paul David Edwards GREAT BRITAIN 09/04/1959 59.91
50373 5 Oleg Shikov RUSSIA 25/06/1962 DS(163.3)
400 metres M50 Heats (19 March) 19:44
. Name Date of
Pos Bib Lane Licence Country Birth Result
1 50246 6 Kermitt Bentham GREAT BRITAIN 16/04/1960 57.94(Q)
2 50379 5 Stephan Zulauf SWITZERLAND 29/04/1959  59.22(Q)
3 50306 4 John Mc Carrick IRELAND 24/06/1962 59.72(q)
4 50021 2 Jose Canto SPAIN 18/08/1961 1:00.21
5 50366 3 Rashid Khusainov RUSSIA 25/03/1959 1:00.30
400 metres M50 Heats (19 March) 19:48
. Name Date of
Pos Bib Lane Licence Country Birth Result
1 50210 5 Le Coz Loic FRANCE 28/06/1962 58.90(Q)
2 50168 3 Christer Stromberg FINLAND 18/08/1960 59.62(Q)
3 50016 6 Manuel Blanco SPAIN 13/09/1958 1:00.17
4 50111 2 Raul Quero SPAIN 09/04/1960 1:00.33



5 50266
50228

400 metres M50 Heats (19 March) 19:52

Pos
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400 metres M50 Heats (19 March) 19:56

1
4

Bib Lane

50173
50274
50002
50069
50062
50390

=N WSRO

Pos Bib Lane
1 50174 6
2 50034 4
3 50370 5
4 50283 3
5 50389 2

Michael May
Philippe Pilot

Name
Licence

Zavattero Benoit
Derek Watson
Roberto Aguirrebengoa
Jose Luis Lobo
Samuel Jaramillo
Murat Salam

Name
Licence

Lopes Correia Boaventura
Casi Estarriaga

Alexander Markov

Reinhard Hofner
Ahmet Goncu

GREAT BRITAIN

FRANCE

Country
FRANCE

GREAT BRITAIN

SPAIN

SPAIN

SPAIN
TURKEY

Country

FRANCE
SPAIN
RUSSIA
GERMANY
TURKEY

15/10/1960
23/02/1962

Date of
Birth
16/06/1960
26/07/1962
03/02/1959
06/09/1962
13/10/1960
01/06/1961

Date of
Birth
14/07/1960
16/01/1963
16/09/1962
29/08/1958
28/12/1962

1:13.98
DS(163.3)

Result

57.78(Q)
58.98(Q)
59.67(q)
59.81(q)
1:00.59
1:05.43

Result

58.18(Q)
58.30(Q)
1:00.61
1:05.98
1:08.85

Qualified: First 2 in each heat (Q) and 6 best peformers (q) advance to Semifinal

ER David Elderfield GBR 02/02/2008
GBR 09/03/2003

CR

Viv Oliver

RESULTS

Birmingham, GBR
San Sebastian, ESP

400 metres M50 Semifinal (20 March) 13:20

Pos

U1 WN P

Bib
50257
50210
50377
50168
50069
50282

Lane

N~ RAWOOB

Name
Licence
Robert Grew
Le Coz Loic

Marko Bozicek
Christer Stromberg
Jose Luis Lobo

Peter Hoell

Country

GREAT BRITAIN

FRANCE
SLOVENIA
FINLAND
SPAIN
GERMANY

400 metres M50 Semifinal (20 March) 13:25

Pos

aAaUThWN =

400 metres M50 Semifinal (20 March) 13:30

Pos

AU hWN =

Bib

50174

50379
50306
50145
50239
50034

Bib
50246
50173
50274
50357
50002
50361

Lane

PO, NW U

Lane

N = BAWwu o

Name
Licence

Lopes Correia

Boaventura

Stephan Zulauf
John Mc Carrick
Klaus Wieser
Bernard Vincent
Casi Estarriaga

Name
Licence

Kermitt Bentham
Zavattero Benoit

Derek Watson

Bogumil Zurawski
Roberto Aguirrebengoa

Pedro Gerardo

Country

FRANCE

SWITZERLAND

IRELAND
AUSTRIA
FRANCE
SPAIN

Country

GREAT BRITAIN

FRANCE

GREAT BRITAIN

POLAND
SPAIN
PORTUGAL

52.54
53.62

Date of
Birth
18/12/1962
28/06/1962

01/02/1962

18/08/1960
06/09/1962
03/08/1960

Date of
Birth

14/07/1960

29/04/1959
24/06/1962
04/11/1961
05/12/1961
16/01/1963

Date of
Birth
16/04/1960
16/06/1960
26/07/1962
14/04/1959
03/02/1959
11/12/1961

Result

55.83(Q)
56.74(q)
58.33
58.36
58.64
58.82

Result

57.66(Q)

58.05(q)
59.40
1:00.19
1:05.96
1:09.32

Result

55.41(Q)
55.56(q)
58.08
58.69
59.20
59.26

Qualified: First 1 in each heat (Q) and 3 best peformers (q) advance to Final



ER Caroline Powell

RESULTS

CR Petra Kauerhof GER 19/03/2011

400 metres W50 Semifinal (19 March) 20:04

Pos

uabhWN -

Bib
50054
50052

50123
50016
50034

Lane

6
4
5
3
2

400 metres W50 Semifinal (19 March) 20:08

Pos
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Bib
50111
50088
50117
50121
50008

Lane
6

4
5
3
2

400 metres W50 Semifinal (19 March) 20:12

Pos

u A WNH

Bib
50112

50049
50019

50120
50018

Lane
6

5
4
3
2

GBR 22/03/2008 Clermont Ferrand, FRA 1:01.29

Gent, BEL 1:03.42
Name Date of
Licence Country Birth Result
Marilyn Georgel FRANCE 21/08/1962 1:07.13(Q)
Joelle Zongo FRANCE 02/03/1961 1:07.72(q)
Zvonka Blatnik SLOVENIA 19/03/1961 1:08.39
Ana Begona Garrido SPAIN 21/11/1960 1:18.49
Dorotea Sevilla SPAIN 10/03/1959 1:20.02
Name Date of

Licence Country Birth Result
Rose Mary Augustin NETHERLANDS 27/08/1962 1:06.88(Q)

Marion Anita .
Hergarten GERMANY 04/01/1960 1:11.36
Irina Chernykh RUSSIA 12/11/1958 1:11.91

Tatiana .
Stupnitskaya RUSSIA 09/03/1963 1:15.25
Maribel de la Calle SPAIN 03/12/1961 1:17.63

Name Date of

Licence ST Birth R
Simone Geel NETHERLANDS 28/02/1962 1:05.00(Q)
Dolores Hachotte FRANCE 20/01/1962 1:07.41(q)
Cristina Marques SPAIN 09/05/1962 1:07.77(q)

Tatyana .
Lodochnikova RUSSIA 11/06/1961 1:12.50
Maria Rosa Loiti SPAIN 28/01/1962 1:27.75

Qualified: First 1 in each heat (Q) and 3 best peformers (q) advance to Final
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Philippe Dufeal FRA 03/12/2006
Thomas Riehm GER 19/03/2011

RESULTS

60 metres M50 Heats (20 March) 16:12

Pos

NOuUuh WNR

Bib
50264
50312
50006
50028
50282
50247
50168

Lane

ANWN U DN

Name
Licence
Pat Logan
Oskar Hlynsson
Oscar Arnedillo
Rafael de la Rubia
Peter Hoell
Andrew Blackburn
Christer Stromberg

60 metres M50 Heats (20 March) 16:16

Pos

AU~ WN R

Bib
50190
50013
50152
50284
50112
50119
50391

Lane

A~ OONWU=

Name
Licence
Francois Briard
Jose Bayona
Berislav Zetic
Richard Kahling
Ricardo Radigales
Ricard Rof
Mykhaylo Ostashevskyy

Country

GREAT BRITAIN
ICELAND
SPAIN
SPAIN
GERMANY
GREAT BRITAIN
FINLAND

Country

FRANCE
SPAIN
CROATIA
GERMANY
SPAIN
SPAIN
UKRAINE

Paris, FRA 7.30
Gent, BEL 7.36

Date of
Birth
31/07/1960
03/02/1962
20/07/1959
30/10/1960
03/08/1960
09/01/1963
18/08/1960

Date of
Birth
30/07/1962
28/02/1963
12/09/1961
25/11/1962
27/10/1960
28/07/1961
04/10/1958

Result

7.64(Q)
7.75(Q)
7.91(q)
8.06(q)
8.29
8.45
8.46

Result

7.86(Q)
7.94(Q)
8.11

8.16
8.21
8.24

NP



60 metres M50 Heats (20 March) 16:20

Pos

NoOoubh wN =

Bib
50175
50181
50149
50239
50002
50387
50033

Lane

NwWwo b~ oNO

Name

60 metres M50 Heats (20 March) 16:24

Pos

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

Bib
50378
50268
50358
50219
50390
50254
50193
50227

-
Q
=

NFRUuNO~MOTWO

60 metres M50 Heats (20 March) 16:28

Pos

NOuUuThWNR

Bib
50329
50320
50070
50015
50198
50189
50123

Lane

G ANNOOWR

60 metres M50 Heats (20 March) 16:32

Pos

NOuhwN =

Bib
50330
50310
50341
50240
50055
50064
50124
50324

Lane

N O DOWWOUL WN

60 metres M50 Heats (20 March) 16:36
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Bib
50243
50359
50350
50314
50372
50188
50266
50046

-
Q
3
o

U WNNOOO DA

A Country
Licence
Charly Perochon FRANCE
David Adele FRANCE
Ronald Heylen BELGIUM
Bernard Vincent FRANCE
Roberto Aguirrebengoa SPAIN
Armagan Akgul TURKEY
Joaquin Estades SPAIN
Name
Licence SR
Bozo Himelrajh SLOVENIA
Glen Reddington GREAT BRITAIN
Jodo Bernardes PORTUGAL
Patrice Belly FRANCE
Murat Salam TURKEY
Paul David Edwards GREAT BRITAIN
Frederic Masse FRANCE
Philippe Houillon FRANCE
Name
Licence ML
Giulio Morelli ITALY
Massimo Clementoni ITALY
Higinio Lopez SPAIN
Miguel Beltran SPAIN
Molas Herve FRANCE
Florent Buléon FRANCE
Federico Sanchez SPAIN
Name
Licence ST
Marco Morigi ITALY
Shane Sheridan IRELAND
Giorgio Spagnoli ITALY
Willy Beaufour FRANCE
Francisco Javier Gomez SPAIN
Juscelino Julca SPAIN
Miguel Sanjuan SPAIN
Giancarlo D'Oro ITALY
Name
Licence S
Yvan Naffzger FRANCE
Pedro Curvelo PORTUGAL
Glenn Hoffman NETHERLANDS
Stefano Balsamini ITALY
Lev Shapkhaev RUSSIA
Bouabdelli Farid FRANCE
Michael May GREAT BRITAIN
Francisco Javier Garcia SPAIN

Date of
Birth
24/02/1959
13/04/1961
16/10/1962
05/12/1961
03/02/1959
15/05/1959
24/03/1959

Date of Birth

20/10/1962
15/11/1962
21/12/1958
17/05/1960
01/06/1961
09/04/1959
13/06/1962
09/11/1960

Date of
Birth
06/03/1963
16/02/1959
12/03/1963
04/07/1962
25/06/1959
02/09/1962
18/04/1962

Date of
Birth
13/09/1960
23/12/1958
17/08/1961
13/08/1959
12/06/1962
10/11/1958
20/03/1960
06/06/1962

Date of
Birth
04/07/1962
14/04/1960
12/10/1958
21/09/1962
11/04/1961
18/05/1962
15/10/1960
06/04/1960

Result

7.77(Q)
7.81(Q)
7.89(q)
7.94(q)
8.31
8.38
8.47

Result

7.62(Q)
7.77(Q)
8.04(q)

8.29
8.36
8.40
8.59
9.07

Result

7.69(Q)
7.94(Q)
8.00(q)
8.01(q)
8.21
8.34
8.83

Result

7.66(Q)
7.93(Q)
8.03(q)
8.07
8.12
8.73
9.30
AB

Result

7.78(Q)
7.80(Q)
7.85(q)
7.93(q)
8.12
8.42
8.99
9.29

Qualified: First 2 in each heat (Q) and 10 best peformers (q) advance to Semifinal
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RESULTS

Philippe Dufeal FRA
Thomas Riehm GER

03/12/2006 Paris, FRA 7.30
19/03/2011 Gent, BEL 7.36

60 metres M50 Semifinal (20 March) 19:16
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Bib
50329
50330
50359
50268
50149
50350
50341
50015

Lane

H NONOWDRWUV

Name

60 metres M50 Semifinal (20 March) 19:20

v
[=]
n

ONOUTHA, WN R

Bib
50378
50190
50243
50028
50310
50239
50314
50013

Lane

NoNuFORMW

60 metres M50 Semifinal (20 March) 19:24

Pos

ONOUThA WNR

Bib
50264
50312
50175
50320
50006
50181
50358
50070

Qualified: First 2 in each heat (Q) and 2 best peformers (q) advance to Final

ER
CR

Lane

N BAOONWOWUL

Licence I
Giulio Morelli ITALY
Marco Morigi ITALY
Pedro Curvelo PORTUGAL

Glen Reddington GREAT BRITAIN
Ronald Heylen BELGIUM
Glenn Hoffman NETHERLANDS

Giorgio Spagnoli ITALY
Miguel Beltran SPAIN

Name
Licence I
Bozo Himelrajh SLOVENIA
Francois Briard FRANCE
Yvan Naffzger FRANCE

Rafael de la Rubia SPAIN
Shane Sheridan IRELAND
Bernard Vincent FRANCE
Stefano Balsamini ITALY

Jose Bayona SPAIN
Name
Licence I
Pat Logan GREAT BRITAIN
Oskar Hlynsson ICELAND
Charly Perochon FRANCE
Massimo Clementoni ITALY
Oscar Arnedillo SPAIN
David Adele FRANCE

Jodo Bernardes PORTUGAL

Higinio Lopez SPAIN

RESULTS

Philippe Dufeal FRA
Thomas Riehm GER

Date of
Birth
06/03/1963
13/09/1960
14/04/1960
15/11/1962
16/10/1962
12/10/1958
17/08/1961
04/07/1962

Date of
Birth

20/10/1962

30/07/1962
04/07/1962
30/10/1960
23/12/1958
05/12/1961
21/09/1962
28/02/1963

Date of
Birth
31/07/1960
03/02/1962
24/02/1959
16/02/1959
20/07/1959
13/04/1961
21/12/1958
12/03/1963

03/12/2006 Paris, FRA 7.30
19/03/2011 Gent, BEL 7.36

60 metres M50 Final (21 March) 19:15

Pos

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

Bib
50264
50378
50329
50312
50243
50330
50190
50359

Lane

NNPA~RROOOU W

Name
Licence
Pat Logan
Bozo Himelrajh
Giulio Morelli
Oskar Hlynsson
Yvan Naffzger
Marco Morigi
Francois Briard
Pedro Curvelo

Country

GREAT BRITAIN
SLOVENIA
ITALY
ICELAND
FRANCE
ITALY
FRANCE
PORTUGAL

Date of
Birth
31/07/1960
20/10/1962
06/03/1963
03/02/1962
04/07/1962
13/09/1960
30/07/1962
14/04/1960

Result

7.64(Q)
7.68(Q)
7.76(q)
7.81
7.94
7.95
8.03
8.11

Result

7.59(Q)

7.71(Q)
7.77(q)

7.93
7.94
7.95
7.97
8.59

Result

7.57(Q)

7.71(Q)
7.80

7.87
7.99
8.03
8.04
8.12

Result

7.51
7.58
7.69
7.76
7.78
7.80
7.81
7.83



ER Thomas Straub

CR  Pertti Ahomaki

GER
FIN

RESULTS

Long jump M50 Final (20 March) 20:00

Name

Date of

03/03/2012
28/02/1997

Erfurt, GER

Birmingham, GBR

3

6.21
5.92

6.22

5 Licence NI Birth s 2
1 Thomas Straub GERMANY 07/10/1961 6.38 X
2 Patrick Barbier FRANCE 30/07/1960 X X
3 Carlos Pereira PORTUGAL 26/01/1963 5.67 5.60
4 Igor Gavenciak SLOVAK REPUBLIC 15/07/1960 X 5.86
5 Bozo Himelrajh SLOVENIA 20/10/19625.725.14
6 Paul Guest GREAT BRITAIN 23/03/1961 5.37 5.12
7 Pedro Martinez SPAIN 28/07/1959 5.15 5.45
8 Oskar Hlynsson ICELAND 03/02/1962 X 4.70
9 Berislav Zetic CROATIA 12/09/1961 5.09 5.30
10 Ramon Queralt SPAIN 08/07/1960 5.10 5.00
11 Giorgio Spagnoli ITALY 17/08/1961 5.09 5.18
12 Ivan Ruzicka CZECH REPUBLIC 25/11/1961 5.05 4.84
13 Dominique Benard FRANCE 17/08/1959 5.03 4.85
14 Adriano Rebaudengo ITALY 27/09/1959 X X
15 Francisco Javier Garcia SPAIN 06/04/1960 4.00 4.16
16 Flavio Bertuzzo ITALY 13/04/1958 3.83 3.89
Franz Hollauf AUSTRIA 13/09/1961 X X
Jose Bayona SPAIN 28/02/1963
RESULTS
ER Karl-Heinz Marg GER  27/03/2009
CR Karl-Heinz Marg GER 27/03/2009
Shot put M70 Final (21 March) 13:15
Pos I_\lame Country Date of Birth 1 2
Licence
1 Kenneth Arvidsson SWEDEN 12/06/1941 12.22 12.99
2 Joze Ursic SLOVENIA 11/12/1939 11.25 11.59
3 Eric Barker GREAT BRITAIN 09/06/1942  11.66 11.91
4 Jose Antonio Campos SPAIN 26/03/1939 11.07 11.07
5 Eero Jarvenpaa FINLAND 16/03/1939 10.77 11.12
6 James Sloan GREAT BRITAIN 16/09/1941  10.82 10.89
7 Gerard Vignot FRANCE 07/01/1943 9.62 10.59
8 Reiner Gortz GERMANY 19/02/1941 10.21 X
9 Andrey Polosin RUSSIA 16/07/1940 10.07 X
10 Ladislav Golian SLOVAK REPUBLIC 01/09/1942 9.57 9.61
11 Juan Jose Mendizabal SPAIN 31/01/1941 9.74 9.22
12 John Iddon GREAT BRITAIN 15/06/1940 9.23 9.38
13 Helgi HéIm ICELAND 18/03/1941 9.01 9.16
14 Ahmet Ertan Ilter TURKEY 14/04/1939 8.02 7.64
RESULTS
ER Olga Kuzenkova RUS 02/08/2007
CR Virginie Scribe FRA 19/03/2011
Hammer W35 Final (21 March) 16:30
Pos fame Country Date of Birth 1 2
1 Cristina Manosa SPAIN 01/10/1973  33.18 X
2 Sabina Krebelj SLOVENIA 07/12/1976 32.1032.38

5.77 5.51
5.85 5.72
5.47 -
5.51 X
5.20 4.91
5.42 X
5.17
5.24
5.22

4.97
4.63
4.03
3.85

Ancona, ITA
Ancona, ITA

3 4
13.18 13.67
X 12.08
11.93 11.77
11.29 11.24
X 11.04
11.04 10.01
10.62 10.54
10.01
9.67
9.87
X
9.01
8.90
X
Tula, RUS
Gent, BEL
3 4
34.81 X
33.01 33.69

6.51
6.42
5 6 Result
- - 6.38
X 6.21 6.21
5.65 5.87 5.87
X X 5.86
- - 5.72
X X 5.51
5.16 5.15 5.45
X X 5.42
5.30
5.24
5.22
5.05
5.03
4.63
4.16
3.89
SM
NP
14.76
14.76
5 6 Result
14.19 X 14.19
X 11.74 12.08
11.75 X 11.93
X 11.44 11.44
X 11.17 11.17
11.15 10.89 11.15
10.84 X 10.84
10.21
10.07
9.87
9.74
9.38
9.16
8.02
72.36
47.30
5 6 Result
36.02 37.35 37.35
32.66 33.82 33.82



RESULTS

ER Tatyana Ter-Mesrobian RUS 05/01/2010 Saint Petersburg, RUS 6.64
CR Kimberly Rothman  GBR 12/03/2005 Eskilstuna, SWE 5.77

Long jump W40 Final (21 March) 18:00
Name Date of

Pos Li Country - 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result
icence Birth
1 Marie-Noélle Faulon FRANCE 05/09/1971 X 5.48 5.40 5.41 5.41 4.49 5.48
2 Aneta Leszyk POLAND 21/03/1971 X5.08 X 5.10 5.09 5.04 5.10
3 Natalia Menshenina RUSSIA 15/06/1970 4.594.88 4.71 4.75 4.84 4.80 4.88
4 Royer Nack Lolita FRANCE 27/01/1969 X 4.43 4.76 4.76 4.75 X 4.76
5 Christina Bosch GERMANY 29/03/1971 4.624.59 4.52 4.35 X 4.40 4.62
6 Alena Shiman RUSSIA 02/12/1969 4.444.53 4.43 4.29 - = 4,53
7 Mojca Breganski SLOVENIA 23/09/19694.43 X 4.50 4.52 4.45 4.34 4.52
8 Irma Isasa SPAIN 20/05/1968 X 4.26 4.04 X 4.40 4.24 4.40
9 Margaret Pope GREAT BRITAIN 05/06/1970 X 3.64 3.88 3.88
RESULTS
ER Stephen Peters GBR 11/03/2004 Sindelfingen, GER  23.22
CR Bruno Dupuy FRA 28/03/2009 Ancona, ITA 23.72
200 metres M50 Heats (22 March) 11:51
Pos Bib Lane L?caeTEe Country D;it;: g Result
1 50320 5 Massimo Clementoni ITALY 16/02/1959 25.81(Q)
2 50261 6 Ronnie Hunter GREAT BRITAIN 03/10/1961 25.97(Q)
3 50299 4 Robert Wagner GERMANY 18/12/1962 26.07(q)
4 50116 2 Manel Rodriguez SPAIN 18/01/1960 26.92
5 50200 3 Jackie Ginocchietti FRANCE 08/10/1960 27.13
6 50204 1 Jean-Paul Brackman FRANCE 16/03/1963 29.20
200 metres M50 Heats (22 March) 11:55
Pos Bib Lane L?caeTEe Country D;it;: g Result
1 50028 6 Rafael de la Rubia SPAIN 30/10/1960 25.60(Q)
2 50366 4 Rashid Khusainov RUSSIA 25/03/1959 25.75(Q)
3 50219 3 Patrice Belly FRANCE 17/05/1960 26.74
4 50370 5 Alexander Markov RUSSIA 16/09/1962 26.75
5 50247 1 Andrew Blackburn GREAT BRITAIN 09/01/1963 27.17
6 50393 2 Joan Marine SPAIN 01/06/1962 29.09
200 metres M50 Heats (22 March) 11:59
Pos Bib Lane L?caeTt?e Country D;it;: i Result
1 50145 5 Klaus Wieser AUSTRIA 04/11/1961 25.61(Q)
2 50082 4 Pedro Martinez SPAIN 28/07/1959 26.26(Q)
3 50119 1 Ricard Rof SPAIN 28/07/1961 27.87
50152 6 Berislav Zetic CROATIA 12/09/1961 DS(163.3)
50066 2 Alvaro Larrubia SPAIN 25/10/1962 NP
50330 3 Marco Morigi ITALY 13/09/1960 NP
200 metres M50 Heats (22 March) 12:03
Pos Bib Lane L?caeTt?e Country D;it:i: . Result
1 50378 6 BozZo Himelrajh SLOVENIA 20/10/1962 24.93(Q)
2 50290 3 Wolfgang Richter GERMANY 24/10/1958 25.69(Q)
3 50210 5 Le Coz Loic FRANCE 28/06/1962 26.03(q)
4 50168 4 Christer Stromberg FINLAND 18/08/1960 26.50
5 50188 1 Bouabdelli Farid FRANCE 18/05/1962 28.77
6 50123 2 Federico Sanchez SPAIN 18/04/1962 29.02



200 metres M50 Heats (22 March) 12:07

Pos Bib Lane Lli‘czr:cee Country D;itreﬂt‘) . Result
1 50239 5 Bernard Vincent FRANCE 05/12/1961 25.08(Q)
2 50015 4 Miguel Beltran SPAIN 04/07/1962 26.54(Q)
3 50284 3 Richard Kahling GERMANY 25/11/1962 27.13
50181 6 David Adele FRANCE 13/04/1961 DS(163.3)
50080 1 Jesus Martinez SPAIN 25/12/1961 NP
50227 2 Philippe Houillon FRANCE 09/11/1960 NP
200 metres M50 Heats (22 March) 12:11
Pos Bib Lane L?caeTEe Country Dgit:i: U Result
1 50264 6 Pat Logan GREAT BRITAIN 31/07/1960 25.12(Q)
2 50002 5 Roberto Aguirrebengoa SPAIN 03/02/1959 26.14(Q)
3 50160 4 Knud Erik Pedersen DENMARK 16/03/1960 26.35(q)
4 50198 2 Molas Herve FRANCE 25/06/1959 26.49
5 50023 3 Abel Castanares SPAIN 30/01/1959 26.86
6 50193 1 Frederic Masse FRANCE 13/06/1962 29.34
200 metres M50 Heats (22 March) 12:15
Pos Bib Lane L?caeTSe Country D;it:i: g Result
1 50174 5 Lopes Correia Boaventura FRANCE 14/07/1960 25.74(Q)
2 50282 4 Peter Hoell GERMANY 03/08/1960 26.15(Q)
3 50055 2 Francisco Javier Gomez SPAIN 12/06/1962 26.70
4 50295 3 Jorg Sicora GERMANY 10/09/1962 27.38
5 50390 1 Murat Salam TURKEY 01/06/1961 28.28
50391 6 Mykhaylo Ostashevskyy UKRAINE 04/10/1958 NP
200 metres M50 Heats (22 March) 12:19
Pos Bib Lane L?caeTEe Country D;it:i: g Result
1 50310 4 Shane Sheridan IRELAND 23/12/1958 25.67(Q)
2 50358 5 Jodo Bernardes PORTUGAL 21/12/1958 25.79(Q)
3 50357 6 Bogumil Zurawski POLAND 14/04/1959 26.33(q)
4 50240 3 Willy Beaufour FRANCE 13/08/1959 26.46
5 50372 1 Lev Shapkhaev RUSSIA 11/04/1961 26.84
6 50283 2 Reinhard Hofner GERMANY 29/08/1958 29.47
200 metres M50 Heats (22 March) 12:23
Pos Bib Lane L?caeTEe Country Dgit:i: U Result
1 50312 6 Oskar Hlynsson ICELAND 03/02/1962 24.90(Q)
2 50091 4 Antonio Navarro SPAIN 13/11/1961 25.57(Q)
3 50327 3 Alessandro Manfredi ITALY 11/12/1960 26.63
4 50189 2 Florent Buléon FRANCE 02/09/1962 27.09
5 50266 1 Michael May GREAT BRITAIN 15/10/1960 30.01
50190 5 Francois Briard FRANCE 30/07/1962 DS(163.3)
200 metres M50 Heats (22 March) 12:27
Pos Bib Lane L?caeTEe Country D;it:i: g Result
1 50149 5 Ronald Heylen BELGIUM 16/10/1962 25.51(Q)
2 50379 6 Stephan Zulauf SWITZERLAND 29/04/1959 25.66(Q)
3 50070 4 Higinio Lopez SPAIN 12/03/1963 26.41
4 50306 3 John Mc Carrick IRELAND 24/06/1962 26.70
5 50021 2 Jose Canto SPAIN 18/08/1961 27.41
50389 1 Ahmet Goncl TURKEY 28/12/1962 AB

Qualified: First 2 in each heat (Q) and 4 best peformers (q) advance to Semifinal



RESULTS

ER Stephen Peters GBR 11/03/2004 Sindelfingen, GER  23.22
CR Bruno Dupuy FRA 28/03/2009 Ancona, ITA 23.72

200 metres M50 Semifinal (22 March) 20:15

. Name Date of
Pos Bib Lane Licence Country Birth Result
1 50264 5 Pat Logan GREAT BRITAIN 31/07/1960 25.00(Q)
2 50149 6 Ronald Heylen BELGIUM 16/10/1962 25.34(q)
3 50379 4 Stephan Zulauf SWITZERLAND 29/04/1959 25.81
4 50210 2 Le Coz Loic FRANCE 28/06/1962 26.59
50015 1 Miguel Beltran SPAIN 04/07/1962 NP
50290 3 Wolfgang Richter GERMANY 24/10/1958 NP
200 metres M50 Semifinal (22 March) 20:20
. Name Date of
Pos Bib Lane ’ Licence Country Birth Result
1 50312 6 Oskar Hlynsson ICELAND 03/02/1962 25.20(Q)
2 50174 3 Lopes Correia Boaventura FRANCE 14/07/1960 25.81
3 50261 4 Ronnie Hunter GREAT BRITAIN 03/10/1961 25.96
4 50002 1 Roberto Aguirrebengoa SPAIN 03/02/1959 26.74
5 50160 2 Knud Erik Pedersen DENMARK 16/03/1960 27.09
50310 5 Shane Sheridan IRELAND 23/12/1958 DS(163.3)
200 metres M50 Semifinal (22 March) 20:25
. Name Date of
Pos Bib Lane Licence Country Birth Result
1 50378 6 Bozo Himelrajh SLOVENIA 20/10/1962 25.11(Q)
2 50145 5 Klaus Wieser AUSTRIA 04/11/1961 25.44(q)
3 50320 4 Massimo Clementoni ITALY 16/02/1959 25.72
4 50358 3 Jodo Bernardes PORTUGAL 21/12/1958 26.30
5 50282 1 Peter Hoell GERMANY 03/08/1960 26.49
6 50357 2 Bogumil Zurawski POLAND 14/04/1959 26.75
200 metres M50 Semifinal (22 March) 20:30
. Name Date of
Pos Bib Lane Licence Country Birth Result
1 50239 5 Bernard Vincent FRANCE 05/12/1961 25.27(Q)
2 50091 4 Antonio Navarro SPAIN 13/11/1961 25.48
3 50028 6 Rafael de la Rubia SPAIN 30/10/1960 25.71
4 50366 3 Rashid Khusainov RUSSIA 25/03/1959 26.33
5 50082 2 Pedro Martinez SPAIN 28/07/1959 26.54
6 50299 1 Robert Wagner GERMANY 18/12/1962 26.72
Qualified: First 1 in each heat (Q) and 2 best peformers (q) advance to Final
RESULTS
ER Stephen Peters GBR 11/03/2004 Sindelfingen, GER  23.22
CR Bruno Dupuy FRA 28/03/2009 Ancona, ITA 23.72
200 metres M50 Final (23 March) 21:25
. Name Date of
Pos Bib Lane ’ Licence Country Birth Result
1 50312 4 Oskar Hlynsson ICELAND 03/02/1962 24.70
2 50264 6 Pat Logan GREAT BRITAIN 31/07/1960 24.89
3 50378 5 Bozo Himelrajh SLOVENIA 20/10/1962 25.09
4 50239 3 Bernard Vincent FRANCE 05/12/1961 25.57
5 50149 2 Ronald Heylen BELGIUM 16/10/1962 25.87
6 50145 1 Klaus Wieser AUSTRIA 04/11/1961 26.07



ER

CR

Averil McClelland
Averil McClelland

RESULTS

GBR
GBR

200 metres W50 Heats (22 March) 12:55

Pos

u b wWwN =

200 metres W50 Heats (22 March) 12:59

Pos

u b WN =

200 metres W50 Heats (22 March) 13:03

Pos

1
2
3
4
5

200 metres W50 Heats (22 March) 13:07

Pos

AU~ WN R

Bib Lane

50007
50052
50120
50094
50008

Bib Lane
50059 6
50049 5
50088 2
50070 4
50018 3

Bib
50111
50123
50074

50124
50041

Bib
50083
50126
50077
50122
50113
50105

Lane

A WNRFUIO

Name
Licence
Silvia Cortes
Joelle Zongo

Tatyana Lodochnikova
Annegret Nanz
Maribel de la Calle

Name
Licence
Nicole Alexis

Dolores Hachotte
Marion Anita Hergarten
Melanie Garland
Maria Rosa Loiti

Name
Licence

Rose Mary Augustin
Zvonka Blatnik
Angela Kelly
Snezana Stancetic
Anne Nurmi

Name
Licence
Katja Berend

Elizabeth Helger
Averil Mcclelland
Liudmila Tovarova
Toby Ilona Mulder

Nadia Ruggieri

28/03/2009 Ancona, ITA 26.77
28/03/2009 Ancona, ITA  26.77
Country D;it;:f
SPAIN 21/12/1962
FRANCE 02/03/1961
RUSSIA 11/06/1961
GERMANY 21/12/1959
SPAIN 03/12/1961
Date of
Country Birth
FRANCE 09/01/1960
FRANCE 20/01/1962
GERMANY 04/01/1960
GREAT BRITAIN 24/12/1962
SPAIN 28/01/1962
Date of
Country Birth
NETHERLANDS 27/08/1962
SLOVENIA 19/03/1961
GREAT BRITAIN 29/07/1960
SERBIA 15/12/1960
FINLAND 11/07/1958
Date of
Country Birth
GERMANY 13/10/1962
SWEDEN 05/12/1960
GREAT BRITAIN 22/04/1958
RUSSIA 29/11/1961
NETHERLANDS 02/06/1961
ITALY 16/07/1959

Result

27.57(Q)
28.99(Q)
30.51(q)
30.62(q)

32.52

Result

28.73(Q)
28.98(Q)
31.05
31.66
37.18

Result

29.65(Q)
29.99(Q)
31.06
31.53
32.83

Result

27.96(Q)
29.41(Q)
29.68(q)
30.80(q)
30.88
32.47

Qualified: First 2 in each heat (Q) and 4 best peformers (q) advance to Semifinal

ER
CR

Averil McClelland
Averil McClelland

200 metres W50 Semifinal (22 March) 20:40

Pos Bib
1 50083
2 50059
3 50052
4 50126
5 50094
6 50120

200 metres W50 Semifinal (22 March) 20:45

Pos

WN =

Bib
50007

50049
50077

Lane

6
5
3

RESULTS
GBR  28/03/2009 Ancona, ITA  26.77
GBR  28/03/2009 Ancona, ITA  26.77
Name Country Date of
Licence Birth
Katja Berend GERMANY 13/10/1962
Nicole Alexis FRANCE 09/01/1960
Joelle Zongo FRANCE 02/03/1961
Elizabeth Helger SWEDEN 05/12/1960
Annegret Nanz GERMANY 21/12/1959
Tatyana Lodochnikova RUSSIA 11/06/1961
Name Date of
Licence IR Birth
Silvia Cortes SPAIN 21/12/1962
Dolores Hachotte FRANCE 20/01/1962
Averil Mcclelland GREAT BRITAIN 22/04/1958

Result

27.97(Q)
28.73(Q)
28.78(q)
29.65
30.81
31.27

Result

27.92(Q)
29.15(Q)
29.17(q)



4 50111 4 Rose Mary Augustin NETHERLANDS 27/08/1962 30.34
5 50123 1 Zvonka Blatnik SLOVENIA 19/03/1961 30.71
6 50122 2 Liudmila Tovarova RUSSIA 29/11/1961 30.89
Qualified: First 2 in each heat (Q) and 2 best peformers (q) advance to Final
RESULTS
ER Eduard Longauer SVK 09/03/2001 Bordeaux, FRA 8.71
CR  Eduard Longauer SVK 09/03/2011 Bordeaux, FRA  8.71
60 metres hurdles M50 Semifinal (23 March) 10:15
. Name Date of
Pos Bib Lane Licence Country Birth Result
1 50268 7 Glen Reddington GREAT BRITAIN 15/11/1962 8.95(Q)
2 50275 5 Des Wilkinson GREAT BRITAIN 07/01/1963 8.96(Q)
3 50199 3 Mondesir Herve FRANCE 16/09/1959 9.15(Q)
4 50254 6 Paul David Edwards GREAT BRITAIN 09/04/1959 9.52(q)
5 50290 4 Wolfgang Richter GERMANY 24/10/1958 9.57(q)
6 50182 1 Denis Costa FRANCE 21/02/1963 9.66
7 50304 2 Joe Davies IRELAND 18/11/1958 10.52
8 50242 8 Yannick Manyi FRANCE 28/11/1960 12.21
60 metres hurdles M50 Semifinal (23 March) 10:20
. Name Date of
Pos Bib Lane Licence Country Birth Result
1 50377 4 Marko Bozicek SLOVENIA 01/02/1962 8.99(Q)
2 50150 7 Serge Beckers BELGIUM 03/09/1962 9.06(Q)
3 50009 6 Miguel Bandera SPAIN 20/02/1962 9.54(Q)
4 50180 3 Claude Mansion FRANCE 01/08/1958 9.97
5 50070 8 Higinio Lopez SPAIN 12/03/1963 10.76
6 50024 2 Fernando Cobo SPAIN 16/04/1960 11.63
50236 5 Thierry Cavalier FRANCE 03/04/1958 AB
Qualified: First 3 in each heat (Q) and 2 best peformers (q) advance to Final
RESULTS
ER Eduard Longauer SVK 09/03/2001 Bordeaux, FRA 8.71
CR Eduard Longauer SVK 09/03/2011 Bordeaux, FRA 8.71
60 metres hurdles M50 Final (23 March) 13:40
. Name Date of
Pos Bib Lane Licence Country Birth Result
1 50275 4 Des Wilkinson GREAT BRITAIN 07/01/1963 8.84
2 50150 3 Serge Beckers BELGIUM 03/09/1962 8.90
3 50377 6 Marko Bozicek SLOVENIA 01/02/1962 8.93
4 50199 8 Mondesir Herve FRANCE 16/09/1959 9.07
5 50290 1 Wolfgang Richter GERMANY 24/10/1958 9.27
6 50268 5 Glen Reddington GREAT BRITAIN 15/11/1962 9.37
7 50009 7 Miguel Bandera SPAIN 20/02/1962 9.58
8 50254 2 Paul David Edwards GREAT BRITAIN 09/04/1959 9.60



RESULTS

ER Carmelo Rado ITA 30/09/2007
CR Peter Speckens GER 24/03/2007

Discus M70 Final (23 March) 12:30
Name Date of

— Licence SR Birth 5 2
1 Alain Guillon FRANCE 09/11/1938 38.16 38.00
2 Lloreng Cassi SPAIN 14/05/1940 X 33.82
3 Joel Ollivier FRANCE 16/03/1942 36.47 8.87
4 Gerard Vignot FRANCE 07/01/1943 34.77 35.18
5 Kenneth Arvidsson SWEDEN 12/06/1941 36.20 X
6 Jose Antonio Campos SPAIN 26/03/1939 X 34.47
7 Feliks Frackowiak POLAND 24/05/1941 34.93 X
8 Joze Ursic SLOVENIA 11/12/193933.0531.12
9 James Sloan GREAT BRITAIN 16/09/1941 32.97 29.95
10 Josef Halder GERMANY 18/12/1942 X 31.74
11  Teuvo Huotilainen FINLAND 17/05/1939 32.19 X
12 Brian Harlick GREAT BRITAIN 14/03/1942 25.57 27.40
13 Andrey Polosin RUSSIA 16/07/1940 25.68 25.26
14 Eero Jarvenpaa FINLAND 16/03/1939 X 25.57
15 John Iddon GREAT BRITAIN 15/06/1940 22.86 X
16 Miguel Abellan SPAIN 10/11/1942 X 19.68
17  Ahmet Ertan Ilter TURKEY 14/04/1939 13.67 17.63

Tomash Horvat UKRAINE 07/04/1940
Reiner Gortz GERMANY 19/02/1941
RESULTS
ER Kirsi Koro FIN 22/09/2012

CR Virginie Scribe FRA 25/03/2009

Weight throw W35 Final (23 March) 15:15

Name .

Pos Licence Country Date of Birth 12 3
1 Cristina Manosa SPAIN 01/10/1973 9.78 X 9.64
2 Sabina Krebelj SLOVENIA 07/12/1976 8.98X 7.30

RESULTS

ER Yamile Aldama GBR 03/03/2013
CR Katalin Deak HUN 17/03/2011

Triple jump W40 Final (24 March) 17:45

Name Date of

s Licence S Birth - g
1 Murielle Glovil FRANCE 07/07/1968 X11.98
2 Laila Petersone LATVIA 09/10/1970 11.5811.27
3 Corinne Vavasseur FRANCE 20/12/1972 10.9110.92
4 Fiona Davidson GREAT BRITAIN 29/01/1973 10.4010.60
5 Natalia Menshenina RUSSIA 15/06/1970 10.33 9.72
6 Dawn Christine Jones GREAT BRITAIN 16/02/1970 9.67 9.99
7 Mojca Breganski SLOVENIA 23/09/1969 8.79 X
8 Deniz Tanaydin TURKEY 27/10/1969 8.61 X
9 Margarita Gallego SPAIN 01/04/1972 7.30 7.27

Chiuro, ITA
Helsinki, FIN
3 4
X X
36.18 37.44
X X
35.90 35.39
33.51 34.28
X 32.59
32.17 X
33.33 X
28.57
32.90
31.58
28.96
X
X
22.91
X
18.97
Virrat, FIN

Ancona, ITA

a4

10.58
10.16

5

10.89
10.56

Goteborg, SWE

Gent, BEL
3 4
11.73 12.17
11.32 11.82
10.68 11.07
X X
- X
9.82 9.65
9.70 9.55
X X
8.12

55.27
44.13

5
39.76

36.40
33.95
35.01
33.21

X

17.82
14.37

6

11.41

13.95
12.27

11.00
10.75
10.23
9.43
9.85

X

6

38.43
37.87

35.61
33.38

X

Result

39.76
37.87
36.47
36.40
36.20
35.01
34.93
33.33
32.97
32.90
32.19
28.96
25.68
25.57
22.91
19.68
18.97
DS(143.1)
NP

Result

11.41(NM)
10.56(NM)

6
X

11.06
10.73
10.02
10.00

X

Result

12.17
11.82
11.07
10.75
10.33
10.00
9.85
8.61
8.12



RESULTS

ER Marco Segatel ITA 02/03/2008 Aosta, ITA 2.00
CR Marco Segatel ITA 27/03/2009 Ancona, ITA 1.90

High jump M45 Final (19 March) 15:00

Pos L';'CZ':“fe Country Date of Birth 1.501.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.78 1.81 1.84 1.87 Result
1 Vitalii Romanovich RUSSIA 23/12/1965 o (o] o] l¢] o XXO 1.87
2 Ugis Lasmanis LATVIA 29/07/1967 ] (o] (0] (o] XXO XXX 1.84
3 Aingeru Martinez de Rituerto SPAIN 28/09/1967 o (o] o XXO XXX 1.81
4 Alois Zapala CZECH REPUBLIC 05/04/1966 o 0 XXO X XX 1.75
5 Ian Allen GREAT BRITAIN 15/03/1966 o 0 o XXX 1.70
5 Jean Pierre Metz FRANCE 15/03/1964 (0] (0] (0] XXX 1.70
7 Oleg Kramar UKRAINE 23/12/1964 X0 XXX 1.70
8 Theodoros Dosis GREECE 31/01/1967 (0] (0] XXX 1.65
9 Jean-Paul Guillemin FRANCE 14/04/1965 (0] X0 XXX 1.65
10 Jan Ziman SLOVAK REPUBLIC 15/02/1966 X0 XXX 1.60
11 Rafael Cebollada SPAIN 24/01/1966 X0 XXX 1.50

Damjan Gril SLOVENIA 04/08/1967 XXX SM
RESULTS
ER Julia Machin GBR 27/03/2010 London, GBR 1.78
CR Jenny Brown GBR 09/03/2001 Bordeaux, FRA 1.69

High jump W40 Final (20 March) 19:00

Pos L'i“;'::e Country Date of Birth 1.301.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 1.67 Result
1 Laila Petersone LATVIA 09/10/1970 - - - - 0] 0 0 (o] XXO X 1.64
2 Royer Nack Lolita FRANCE 27/01/1969 - - (0] 0 0 X0 0 XXX 1.58
3 Christina Bosch GERMANY 29/03/1971 - 0 0 XXO XXX 1.45
4 Aycan Kurtcan TURKEY 22/05/1968 - (0] (0] XXX 1.40
4 Mojca Breganski SLOVENIA 23/09/1969 (o] (o] (o] XXX 1.40
6 Isabel Branco PORTUGAL 20/01/1971 (o] (o] XXX 1.35



RESULTS

ER Wolfgang Ritte GER 06/03/1999 Malmo, SWE 4.77
CR Wolfgang Ritte GER 06/03/1999 Malmo, SWE 4.77

Pole vault M45 Final (21 March) 15:00
Name Date of 3.60

Pos i ome.  Country irth  2-402.60 2.80 3.00 3.20 3.40 3.50 370 3.80 3.90 4.00 4.10 4.20 4.30 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.77 4.78 Result
Francisco
1 Javier SPAIN  15/12/1964 - - - - - - - - - - - o} - o) o} - X0 o) X XX 4.60
Hernandez
Mark GREAT
2 o BRITAIN 07/09/1964 = o = = = = = = = = = = X0 o) o} = XX~ X 4.30
3 AZSkO‘“C SERBIA 05/07/1967 - - - - - - - - o) - o) 0 XXX 4.00
oran
) GREAT
4 GlynPrice aon  12/09/1965 = o = = = = = = = X0 - XX0 XXX 4.00
5 ;;gztl GERMANY 25/05/1965 - - - - - - o) - 0O XXO XXO XXX 3.90
6 Roland  eoMANY 04/11/1965 = o = = = - X0 o} o) 0 XXX 3.80
Gratsch
7 Yannickle  cpaNCE  27/10/1967 - - - - - - - - - Xx0 - XXX 3.80
Mouel
8 M'Tcizgle ITALY  27/05/1966 = o = = = = = o} - XXX 3.60
. CZECH
9 JiriBurda ool 15/09/1967 - - - - - - 0 XXX 3.50
Simon GREAT
10 o BRITAIy  18/04/1965 = o = - X0 X0 o) XXX 3.50
11 JeanPaul gp cium  16/07/1964 - - 0 o} o} 0 XXX 3.40
Renkin
12 l_fa"'er SPAIN  23/10/1964 = o @ 0 X0 XXX 3.20
errera
GREAT
13 Derek Warn >=n 07/11/1965 - 0 o 0 XXX 3.00
13 _, Marc FRANCE 20/03/1963 - - o0 0 XXX 3.00
Blandamour
Damjan g, oyENIA04/08/1967 XXX SM

Gril



